



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1212/2023, CM APPL. 4599/2023, CM APPL. 30408/2023**
MR. SURJIT SINGH BAWA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Atul Nigam, Advocate

versus

DELHI CANTONMENT BOARD AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Tanveer Singh Nanda, Advocate
for R-1 (9555551536)
Mr. Apoorv Upmanyu, Advocate for
R-2 & 3

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

09.05.2024

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Short affidavit stands filed by respondent nos. 1 & 2. Counter affidavit filed by respondent no. 2 is stated to be relied upon on behalf of respondent no.3 also.

At request, six weeks further time is granted to the petitioner to file rejoinder with a copy to counsel for respondents.

List on 21.10.2024.

REGISTRAR

MAY 9, 2024/pu