



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1212/2023, CM APPL. 4599/2023, CM APPL. 30408/2023**
MR. SURJIT SINGH BAWA

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr.Atul Nigam and Ms.Lubhanshi
Tanwar, Advocates

versus

DELHI CANTONMENT BOARD AND ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr.Tanveer Singh Nanda, SC for R-1
CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **01.04.2025**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Pleadings in the matter are complete.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 30.04.2025 for further directions.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 1, 2025/sk